
RESOLUTION 2004- 20 

WHEREAS the Community Based Care Program has received additional funding 

for the State Department of Children and Family to cover cost associated with the Start 

Up Contract. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2003/2004 budget year. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the ----'-9 ...... th"---__ day of 

_F_e_br_u_a_r_Y ___ , 2004 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 

46280564-335690 

APPROPRIATION 

46280564-531000 
46280564-534000 
46280564-544000 
46280564-549002 
46280564-552640 
46280564-564000 

Community Based Care Support 

Professional Srvs 
Other Contractual Srvs 
Rental & Leases 
Advertising 
Equipment < $750 
Equipment 

ADOPTED this __ 9~th __ day of February 

ATTEST: 

'2004. 

$79,732.79 

$ 525.00 
$17,966.66 
$28,307.20 
$ 1,933.93 
$11,183.22 
$19,816.78 


